

## OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY, KAMRUP (M)

District & Sessions Judge's Court Campus, Panbazar, Guwahati – 1
Email id : dlsakamrupm@gmail.com Contact No. : 69012-81635

Memo No. DLSA (K)/ 3190/2024 2024

Dated.9th September'

## **NOTIFICATION**

Dated: 09.09.2024

This is for general information of all that the selection process conducted through computer skill test and viva voce held on 23.08.2024 and 28.08.2024 respectively, for the post of 1(one) number of Receptionist cum Data Entry Operator (contractual) in the Office of District Legal Services Authority, Kamrup (M), Assam as per Legal Aid Defence Counsel Scheme (Modified) 2022, stands cancelled due to technical error. In view of the same the entire process of selection shall be conducted afresh and fresh advertisement for the post shall be published.

District & Sessions Judge cum
Chairman
District Legal Services, Authority
Kamrup(M), Guwahati.

Memo No. DLSA/K/ 3190-3194/2024

Dated:09.09.2024

Copy for information and necessary action:

- 1. The Member Secretary, Assam State Legal Services Authority for information.
- 2 The Systems Officer, Kamrup (M) District Judiciary is requested to upload the order in the Official Website.

- 3. Notice Boards.
- 4. Office file.

District & Sessions Judge cum

Chairman

District Legal Services, Authority Kamrup(M), Guwahati

District & Sessions Judge
-Cum Chairman
District Legal Services Authority